
State Managers Contact List (June 2022)

State Agency Name Title Email Address Phone Number Address

Alabama Alabama Public Service Commission Chris Hester Railway Safety Administrator chris.Hester@psc.alabama.gov (334) 313-1555 P.O. Box 304260 Montgomery, AL 36130-4260

gmccormick@azcc.gov

California California Public Utilities Commission Robert Grimes Program Manager robert.grimes@cpuc.ca.gov (951) 870-1565 1885 Riverstone Street Corona, CA  92883 

DC District of Columbia Department of Energy and Environment Michael Somersall Associate Director michael.somersall@dc.gov (202) 807-0444 1200 First Street, NE 5th Floor Washington DC 20002

Florida Florida Department of Transportation Jordan Eady Interim Rail Safety Manager jordan.eady@dot.state.fl.us (904) 838-6825 1405 Thomas Ave. Leesburg, FL 34748

Idaho Idaho Public Utilities Commission Maria Barratt-Riley Executive Dir Idaho PU maria.barratt-riley@puc.idaho.gov (208) 334-0337 P.O. Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0074

Illinois Illinois Commerce Commission Brian Vercruysse

Railroad Safety Program Admin Brian.Vercruysse@illinois.gov

(312) 636-7760 527 E. Capitol Avenue Springfield, Illinois 62701

Iowa Iowa Department of Transportation Edward Engle Rail Transportation Bureau edward.engle@iowadot.us (515) 239-1058 800 Lincoln Way Ames, Iowa 50010

Maine Maine Department of Transportation Greg Gay Transportation Manager Greg.gay@maine.gov (207) 592-1766 16 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333-0016

Maryland Maryland Department of Labor William Higgins Administrative Officer william.higgins@maryland.gov (410) 767-2864 1100 North Eutaw St. Room 601 Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Minnesota Minnesota Department of Transportation Peter Dahlberb Rail Safety Program Manager peter.dahlberg@state.mn.us (651)366-3693 395 John Ireland Blvd., Mailstop 470 St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-1800

Mississippi Mississippi Department of Transportation Josh Stubbs Northern Region Commander 412 East Woodrow Wilson Jackson, Mississippi 39216

Missouri Missouri Department of Transportation Bryan Ross Railroad Operations Manager bryan.ross@modot.mo.gov (573) 751-7121 P.O. Box 270 105 W. Capitol Ave. Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

Nebraska Nebraska Public Service Commission Jamie.Reyes Trans Dir Legal Counsel jamie.reyes@nebraska.gov (402) 471-0274 300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street Lincoln,  NE 68508

Nevada Public Utilities Commission of Nevada Mahin Quintero Operations Analyst mquintero@puc.nv.gov (775) 684-6105 1150 E. William Street, Carson City, NE  89701

New Hampshire New Hampshire Department of Transportation (Acting) Chuck Corliss  Acting Manager jrobinson@dot.state.nh.us (603) 271-2448 7 Hazen Drive P.O. Box 483 Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0483

New Jersey New Jersey Department of Transportation Genevieve Clifton Program Manager Genevieve.Clifton@dot.nj.gov (609) 963-2108 P.O. Box 600 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0600

New Mexico New Mexico Public Regulation Commission Kacey Dunn Program Manager kacy.dunn@state.nm.us P.O. Box 1269 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1269

New York New York State Department of Transportation Robert Montgomery Chief robert.montgomery@dot.ny.gov (518) 461-3289 50 Wolf Road, Pod 53 Albany, New York 12232-0867

North Carolina North Carolina Department of Transportation Tim Abbott Safety Enforcement Manager tpabbott@ncdot.gov (919) 707-4149 1556 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1556 

North Dakota North Dakota Public Service Commission Konrad Crockford Director Compliance Division kcrockford@nd.gov (701) 328-4097 600 E. Boulevard, Dept. 408 Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Ohio Ohio Public Utilities Commission Jill Henry Director jill.henry@puco.ohio.gov (614) 466-1150 180 East Broad Street, 4
th

 Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Oregon Oregon Department of Transportation Christopher Malm Rail Safety Manager Karla.r.tackett@odot.state.or.us (541) 645-0085 3930 Fairview Dr. SE Salem, Oregon 97301-2530

Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Lugene Bastian Program Supervisor lugbastian@pa.gov (717) 316-4374 400 North Street, Harrisburg, PA  17103

South Carolina State of South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff Tom Allen Director of Safety tallen@ORS.SC.GOV (803) 737-0974 1401 Main Street, Suite 900 Columbia, SC  29201

Tennessee Tennessee Department of Transportation Taylor Ackerman Program Manager tackerman@ors.sc.gov 505 Deaderick Street, Suite 900 Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0328

Texas Texas Department of Transportation luke Chisenhall Rail Safety Section Director luke.chisenhall@txdot.gov (512) 416-3244 125 E. 11th Street Austin, Texas 78701-2483

Virginia Virginia State Corporation Commission Renee Salmon Operations Manager renee.salmon@scc.virginia.gov (804) 371-9947 2203 Old Tavern Road Powhatan, VA 23139

Washington Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Kathy Hunter Director kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov (360) 701-1612 PO Box 4750 Olympia, WA  98504-7250

West Virginia Public Service Commission of West Virginia John Perry Manager jperry@psc.state.wv.us (304) 340-0432 201 Brooks Street P.O. Box 812 Charleston, West Virginia 25323

Indiana Indiana Department of Transportation Venetta Keefe Rail Programs Manager vkeefe@indot.in.gov ((317)232-1474 100 N. Senate Avenue, Rm N758-MM, Indianapolis, IN  46204

1300 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007(602)
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